The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Resolution #19<u>-02</u>

RESOLUTION BY THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

WHEREAS, the School Board of Broward County, Florida, did pursuant to Chapters 200 and 1011, Florida Statutes, approve tentative millage rates and tentative budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the School Board of Broward County, Florida set forth the appropriations and revenue estimates for the Budget for fiscal year 2018-2019.

WHEREAS, at the public hearing and in full compliance with Chapter 200, Florida Statutes, the School Board of Broward County, Florida, adopted the tentative millage rates and the budget in the amount of \$4,002,393,957 for fiscal year 2018-2019.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached budget of The Broward County School Board, including the millage rates as set forth therein, is hereby adopted by the School Board of Broward County, Florida, as a tentative budget for the categories indicated for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019.

Given at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this 31st day of July, 2018

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:_____

Nora Rupert, Chair

ATTEST:___

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools